
March 29, 2026 CHUKYO 6R 

CHUKYO
6

Post Time

 12:55
6R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

2200m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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No
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No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2200m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2400m
Turf 2500m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Gold Ship C4 84 10,120,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.1 2200 1.0.1.2 Mar 14/26 67 1CHUKYO1 Feb 22/26 61 1HANSHIN2 Feb 7/26 52 1KOKURA5 Jan 11/26 62 1KYOTO4 Dec 21/25 62 5HANSHIN6

Sunrise Bubble(JPN)
Hayato Yoshida KYOT 1.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 TSURUMAI TOKUBE 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win TOBATA TOKUBETS 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.1.3 2000 0.0.0.2 4th /10 No. 7 Fav. 4 5th /9 No. 9 Fav. 5 12th /13 No. 9 Fav. 3 6th /14 No.14 Fav. 5 3rd /18 No. 2 Fav. 7

1 1 2 Follow Me Bago Grey Kyoko Maekawa KOKT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.3 520 0 H Yoshida 57.0 520 0 F Matsuwaka 57.0 520 -2 A Saito 57.0 522 -2 K Ikezoe 57.0 524 +6 K Ikezoe 56.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.1.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:11.9 2400m Turf Firm 2:25.5 2000m Turf Good 2:02.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.5 2200m Turf Yield 2:13.3

Kobayashi Stud Total 1.0.1.7 ALLT 1.0.1.7 -- 4---- 5--12-- 10-10-10 35.3F 35.3-35.6 3-3-3 35.3F 36.7-34.9 3-3-2 37.3F 36.6-36.0 9-9-8 34.5F 35.5-34.8 12-16-15 35.6F 34.9-36.2
Takao Matsuoka <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 New Credo(JPN)(0.5) Firm Twenty(JPN)(0.6) Ri Thir Chonaill(G(1.6) Roll the Dice(JPN)(0.6) Valigia(JPN)(0.6)
Rey de Oro C4 48 CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 Jan 17/26 57 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 6/25 36 5CHUKYO1 Nov 16/25 51 3FUKUSHIMA4 Dec 14/24 41 5NAKAYAMA5

Nasuno Sonata(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.2 10th /12 No. 5 Fav.11 15th /16 No. 4 Fav.15 10th /16 No. 8 Fav.14 7th /15 No. 2 Fav. 8

2 2 Nasuno Symphony Bay Ryo Takei KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 488 +4 G Maruyama 57.0 484 -2 A Tomita 57.0 486 +16 A Tomita 56.0 470     T Yokoyama 56.0           
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.6 1900m Dirt Stand 2:04.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.2    

Nasuno Ltd Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 10-10-11 36.2F 36.6-35.6 6-7-8 41.8F 30.8-37.8 7-8-11 35.4F 36.0-35.2 10-8-7 35.2F 36.5-35.0
Nasuno Bokujo <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Cliffhanger(JPN)(1.6) Smart Seeker(JPN)(4.5) Final Heat(JPN)(1.0) Triple Cork(JPN)(1.2)
Duramente C4 47 6,400,000 Yen CHUT 0.1.0.1 2200 0.1.0.1 Sep 7/25 50 4HANSHIN2 Aug 16/25 48 3CHUKYO7 Jul 27/25 49 3CHUKYO2 Jul 13/25 48 2KOKURA6 Jun 21/25 42 3HANSHIN5

Pioneer Square(JPN)
Akatsuki Tomita KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.2.0 2000 0.0.2.0 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 2 5th /18 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No. 1 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 5 Fav. 4 3rd /14 No. 2 Fav. 5

3 3 Giuliet Seattle Dark Bay Taiki Chaki KOKT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 486 -2 Y Kawada 57.0 488 -6 Y Kawada 57.0 494 +4 R Wada 57.0 490 -16 R Wada 57.0 506     R Wada 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.3 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.1 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5

Shadai Farm Total 0.1.2.2 ALLT 0.1.2.2 ---------------- 10-6-6 36.3F 35.5-36.5 3-3-3 35.5F 35.5-35.1 3-4-4 34.5F 35.5-35.0 3-3-3 36.9F 36.9-36.7 4-3-4 35.8F 36.1-35.8
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Fiore Strada(JPN)(0.8) Terpsichora(JPN)(0.7) Ho O Raven(JPN)(0.0) Matenro Gift(JPN)(0.3) Hula Lanakila(JPN)(0.2)
Danon Ballade C4 61 16,112,000 Yen CHUT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.1.0.0 Mar 14/26 68 1CHUKYO1 Aug 10/25 47 2NIIGATA6 Jul 20/25 49 2FUKUSHIMA8 Jun 22/25 47 3TOKYO6 Jun 8/25 46 3TOKYO2

Meiner Azzurro(JPN)
Suguru Hamanaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.2.2 TSURUMAI TOKUBE 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.2 2nd /10 No. 1 Fav. 6 1st /18 No.11 Fav. 1 3rd /14 No. 1 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 5 3rd /17 No. 3 Fav. 4

4 4 5 Shonan Aoba Bay Yuichi Shikato KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 468 +6 S Hamanaka 57.0 462 +4 A Tsumura 57.0 458 -2 A Tsumura 57.0 460 0 A Tsumura 57.0 460 +2 A Tsumura 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:11.8 1800m Turf Good 1:47.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.9

Taihoku Stud Co. Ltd. Total 1.2.2.4 ALLT 1.2.2.4 -- 2------------ 7-8-7 35.4F 35.3-35.6 6-6 34.0F 36.5-35.0 11-10-10 35.8F 37.4-36.0 5-4-4 35.1F 35.8-34.7 6-5-6 34.5F 36.1-35.0
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 1 0 0 New Credo(JPN)(0.4) Arugam Bay(JPN)(-0.5) Pottering(JPN)(0.6) Sakura Farrel(JPN)(0.7) Cosmo Granite(JPN)(0.2)
Mikki Isle C4 65 16,321,000 Yen CHUT 1.0.1.1 2200 0.0.1.0 Mar 15/26 62 1CHUKYO2 Jan 31/26 49 1KOKURA3 Dec 7/25 59 5CHUKYO2 Nov 24/25 60 3FUKUSHIMA6 Oct 19/25 57 4NIIGATA2

Meisho Isle(JPN) Yutaka Take KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win SAKAE TOKUBETSU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win MATSUHAMA TOKUB 1-Win
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.4 4th /12 No. 4 Fav. 2 12th /16 No. 9 Fav. 2 3rd /10 No. 1 Fav. 5 5th /16 No. 6 Fav. 3 7th /15 No. 2 Fav. 2

4 5 Meisho Suzanna Bay Yoshitada Takahashi KOKT 0.0.1.1 2400 0.0.0.0 480 +2 Y Take 58.0 478 +8 T Akiyama 57.0 470 -6 Y Take 56.0 476 -4 Y Take 56.0 480 +8 T Akiyama 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.6 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.0 2000m Turf Good 2:00.4

Akada Farm Total 1.0.3.9 ALLT 1.0.2.4 -- 4------------ 5-5-6 34.7F 36.5-34.9 5-4-2 37.1F 33.6-36.5 4-4-4 34.5F 35.1-34.9 10-5-6 34.9F 35.8-34.9 1-1 35.8F 36.1-34.8
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.1.5 1 W 0 0 2 2 Elina Storm(JPN)(0.4) Angel Mark(JPN)(1.4) Ho O Raven(JPN)(0.5) Igatchi(JPN)(0.4) Jambi(JPN)(1.0)
Mikki Swallow C4 80 19,760,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 Feb 22/26 60 1TOKYO8 Jan 31/26 55 1TOKYO1 Jan 12/26 57 1NAKAYAMA5 Dec 14/25 54 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 24/25 61 3FUKUSHIMA6

Swallow City(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.5 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.1.1.5 7th /16 No.10 Fav. 7 7th /12 No. 1 Fav. 7 12th /18 No.18 Fav. 3 8th /16 No. 8 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No.10 Fav. 1

5 6 4 Scorpion Kiss Dark Bay Ikuo Aizawa KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.1 476 +2 H Tanabe 57.0 474 0 H Tanabe 57.0 474 +6 H Tanabe 57.0 468 0 K Tosaki 57.0 468 -6 Y Ishikawa 56.0
(Tosen Homareboshi) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.1 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.3 1800m Turf Good 1:49.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.8

Kamii Stud Total 1.1.2.12 ALLT 1.1.2.12 -------- 7------ 6-6-8 34.4F 35.6-34.6 5-6-7 33.8F 36.4-34.1 14-15-15 34.8F 36.5-34.9 7-7-6 35.7F 37.3-35.9 13-13-7 34.3F 35.8-34.9
Yushun Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Chanson d'Or(JPN)(0.5) Art Vivant(JPN)(0.5) Capital Rich(JPN)(1.1) Winter Bell(JPN)(0.6) Igatchi(JPN)(0.2)
Rulership C4 54 11,420,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.2 2200 0.0.0.1 Nov 24/25 64 3FUKUSHIMA6 Oct 12/25 59 4TOKYO4 Jul 12/25 53 1HAKODATE9 Jun 28/25 41 1HAKODATE5 Jun 15/25 48 1HAKODATE2

Red Variato(JPN) Yasunari Iwata KYOT 0.0.0.3 1800 0.0.0.1 BANDAISAN TOKUB 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.1.3 8th /16 No.13 Fav. 2 4th /11 No. 5 Fav. 5 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 7 10th /13 No. 1 Fav. 3 3rd /12 No. 7 Fav. 2

5 7 Girls Band Bay Kota Kato KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.3 456 +4 T Yokoyama 56.0 452 0 T Yokoyama 55.0 452 -2 T Yokoyama 57.0 454 +10 D Sasaki 57.0 444 -2 D Sasaki 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:40.5 2400m Turf Firm 2:25.5 2600m Turf Firm 2:39.9 2000m Turf Good 2:02.7 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.8

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.1.11 ALLT 1.0.1.9 ---------------- 2-2-2 36.1F 37.8-35.5 10-2-2 34.9F 37.3-34.3 3-2-2 35.9F 37.4-36.0 4-5-6 38.1F 34.4-36.2 4-4-2 35.4F 35.0-35.4
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Calming Lights(JPN(0.7) Aaron's Rod(JPN)(0.6) G T Toshi O(JPN)(-0.7) Alma de Oro(JPN)(2.3) Rex Novus(JPN)(0.2)
Fierement C4 82 27,528,000 Yen CHUT 0.1.0.1 2200 0.1.0.1 Mar 14/26 64 1CHUKYO1 Feb 22/26 63 1HANSHIN2 Feb 7/26 63 2KYOTO3 Dec 13/25 58 5CHUKYO3 Nov 24/25 67 3FUKUSHIMA6

Lord Galleria(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura KYOT 1.1.1.2 1800 0.0.0.1 TSURUMAI TOKUBE 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win BANDAISAN TOKUB 1-Win
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.1.0 2000 1.1.0.2 5th /10 No. 9 Fav. 1 3rd /9 No. 7 Fav. 1 3rd /9 No. 2 Fav. 2 2nd /18 No. 8 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No.12 Fav. 4

6 8 1 Etoile Briller Dark Bay Kenichi Fujioka KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.1.2.1 446 0 R Takasugi 57.0 446 -2 A Nishimura 57.0 448 -8 R Takasugi 57.0 456 +6 A Nishimura 56.0 450 0 R Takasugi 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.2.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.3 2400m Turf Firm 2:25.2 2400m Turf Firm 2:28.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:11.5 2600m Turf Firm 2:40.0

K.I.Farm Total 1.4.2.6 ALLT 1.4.2.6 -- 5---- 3-- 3-- 7-2-4 36.1F 35.3-35.6 6-5-5 34.8F 36.7-34.9 4-4-4 33.7F 38.1-34.0 9-7-5 34.3F 34.8-34.7 4-4-4 35.4F 37.8-35.5
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 1 1 1 New Credo(JPN)(0.9) Firm Twenty(JPN)(0.3) Fern Grotto(JPN)(0.3) Perfume Scent(JPN)(0.5) Calming Lights(JPN(0.2)
Just a Way M5 55 21,088,000 Yen CHUT 0.1.1.5 2200 0.0.0.0 Feb 21/26 59 1KOKURA9 Sep 14/25 55 4HANSHIN4 Aug 9/25 56 3CHUKYO5 Jun 14/25 60 3HANSHIN3 May 31/25 61 2KYOTO11

Moani(JPN) Manami Nagashima KYOT 1.0.0.3 1800 0.1.0.5 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.1.1 2000 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 9 Fav. 9 11th /14 No.12 Fav.11 8th /12 No.12 Fav. 7 3rd /13 No. 8 Fav. 7 5th /18 No.10 Fav.11

6 9 Port Campbell Bay Yasuyuki Takahashi KOKT 0.1.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 478 +6 Y Furukawa 56.0 472 +2 M Nagashima 54.0 470 -2 M Nagashima 54.0 472 +2 M Nagashima 54.0 470 +6 M Nagashima 54.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 1.2.0.4 WETT 0.0.1.1 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.9 1600m Turf Yield 1:35.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0

Western Farm Total 1.2.3.12 ALLT 1.2.3.12 -------- 9------ 15-15-13 35.4F 35.8-36.2 8-6 33.7F 36.5-33.4 11-11-12 34.4F 35.1-33.8 10-9 34.9F 36.2-34.9 18-15 34.1F 34.3-34.8
Osamu Sato <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 1 Honey Dress(JPN)(0.8) Ronde Bosse(JPN)(0.9) Ai Sansan(JPN)(1.5) Smart Mistral(JPN)(0.7) Kuss Kuss(JPN)(0.4)
Deep Impact G7 64 8,141,000 Yen CHUT 1.0.1.1 2200 1.0.1.1 Mar 14/26 67 1CHUKYO1 Dec 21/25 56 5CHUKYO6 Jun 4/23 55 3HANSHIN2 Jun 26/22 54 3HANSHIN4 May 28/22 45 3CHUKYO7

Dean's Lister(JPN) Christophe Lemaire KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 TSURUMAI TOKUBE 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.1 3rd /10 No. 2 Fav. 8 6th /16 No.15 Fav. 8 6th /10 No. 7 Fav. 6 10th /14 No.10 Fav. 2 1st /12 No. 8 Fav. 1

7 10 3 Loves Only Me Bay Takashi Saito KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 504 +4 H Kameda 58.0 500 -8 T Danno 58.0 508 -2 K Ogino 58.0 510 +2 R Sakai 53.0 508     R Sakai 56.0
(Sunday Silence) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:11.9 1600m Turf Good 1:36.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.8 2200m Turf Firm 2:15.4 2200m Turf Firm 2:15.2

Northern Farm Total 1.0.1.3 ALLT 1.0.1.3 -- 3------------ 5-5-7 35.5F 35.3-35.6 8-8-8 35.3F 35.9-36.3 5-4-4 35.0F 36.5-34.8 10-9-9 34.8F 35.7-34.4 9-9-8 35.6F 36.3-36.4
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 New Credo(JPN)(0.5) Mitono Orfe(JPN)(0.4) Brave Rocker(JPN)(1.2) Goethe Rose(JPN)(1.1) Livia(JPN)(0.0)
Rulership F4 67 11,110,000 Yen CHUT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 Mar 8/26 61 1HANSHIN6 Feb 7/26 49 1KOKURA5 Dec 14/25 56 5CHUKYO4 Nov 22/25 61 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 23/25 0 2SAPPORO1

Elegancia(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.3 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.2 2000 1.1.0.5 4th /9 No. 1 Fav. 2 7th /18 No.10 Fav. 3 2nd /18 No. 8 Fav. 6 7th /16 No.13 Fav.12 ER /13 No.11 Fav. 0

7 11 Stellar Lead Bay Daisuke Takayanagi KOKT 0.0.0.3 2400 0.0.0.0 444 -2 K Matsuyama 56.0 446 +4 K Washizu 53.0 442 0 K Washizu 53.0 442 +2 Y Yoshida 54.0 436 -4 Y Take 53.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.1 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.6 2000m Turf Good 2:01.9 2000m Turf Good 2:01.2 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.0 1800m Turf Good 

Hidenori Kimura Total 1.1.0.9 ALLT 1.1.0.9 ---- 4------ 7-- 8-8-8 34.7F 36.9-35.4 8-10-10 36.4F 36.6-36.4 6-7-7 34.4F 36.8-34.9 8-4-2 35.9F 34.7-35.3 37.5-35.8
Hiroo Race Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 1 0 1 Askcommentallezvou(0.5) Nihonpiro Holiday((0.6) Ten Miracle Star(J(0.0) Yo Hin(JPN)(0.7)
Gold Ship H5 62 33,342,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.1.0.1 Mar 1/26 67 1KOKURA12 Feb 7/26 58 1KOKURA5 Sep 20/25 61 4NAKAYAMA6 Sep 6/25 65 2SAPPORO5 Aug 31/25 63 2SAPPORO4

Meiner Momentum(JPN)
Fukamichi Ishigami KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.1.4 KARATO TOKUBETS 1-Win TOBATA TOKUBETS 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win FURANO TOKUBETS 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.3.2.8 4th /18 No. 6 Fav. 7 5th /13 No.11 Fav.10 6th /18 No.11 Fav. 5 7th /15 No. 1 Fav. 7 7th /13 No. 7 Fav. 3

8 12 Meine Ardeur Grey Ikuo Aizawa KOKT 0.0.0.2 2400 0.0.0.1 496 -6 R Yokoyama 58.0 502 +26 R Yokoyama 58.0 476 -2 Y Tannai 58.0 478 -6 T Ogino 58.0 484 +6 Y Tannai 58.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 1.3.0.3 WETT 0.1.0.2 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.0 2000m Turf Good 2:01.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.6 1800m Turf Good 1:49.8

Big Red Farm Total 1.5.3.15 ALLT 1.5.3.15 ------ 4---- 5-- 17-7-8 35.5F 37.4-35.9 9-10-7 35.8F 36.6-36.0 9-9-9 34.7F 35.9-35.0 6-7-5 36.4F 36.6-36.3 7-6-6 36.7F 35.5-37.2
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 2 0 0 Justin Gulf(JPN)(0.2) Ri Thir Chonaill(G(0.8) Layered Red(JPN)(0.5) Win Tremendous(JPN(0.6) Meiner Fuga(JPN)(0.4)
Logotype F4 31 5,560,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Oct 26/25 4TOKYO9 Sep 14/25 45 4NAKAYAMA4 Sep 6/25 42 4NAKAYAMA1 Aug 2/25 34 1SAPPORO3 Jul 12/25 46 1HAKODATE9

Grazioso(JPN) Yuga Okubo KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.1.2 11th /14 No.11 Fav.12 14th /18 No.15 Fav.16 5th /18 No.14 Fav. 8 10th /14 No. 1 Fav. 7 11th /16 No. 7 Fav.10

8 13 Taoyaka Chestnut Tsuyoshi Tanaka KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 470 +4 Y Eda 56.0 466 -2 D Shibata 55.0 468 0 D Shibata 55.0 468 -2 M Matsuoka 55.0 470 +6 M Matsuoka 55.0
(Lohengrin) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 3000m Jump Good 3:29.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.5 2600m Turf Firm 2:41.3

Grande Farm Total 0.1.1.7 ALLT 0.1.1.5 ---------------- 10-9-9 13.9F      39.1 17-15-15 35.3F 35.1-35.0 10-2-2 35.7F 35.5-34.9 10-12-13 38.9F 30.4-37.5 1-1-1 37.4F 37.4-36.0
Grande Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 King Saga(JPN)(6.0) Chanson d'Or(JPN)(1.7) Mid Century(JPN)(0.8) Ralph Tesoro(JPN)(2.5) Red Variato(JPN)(1.4)

CHUKYO Turf 2200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.27～2026.03.26）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Real Steel  20   4   1   1  14 0.200 0.250
 2 Saturnalia  14   3   2   0   9 0.214 0.357
 3 Duramente  17   3   2   0  12 0.176 0.294
 4 Rey de Oro  26   3   2   0  21 0.115 0.192
 5 Epiphaneia  27   2   3   3  19 0.074 0.185
 6 Gold Ship  27   2   3   2  20 0.074 0.185
 7 Harbinger  11   2   1   4   4 0.182 0.273
 8 Bricks and Mortar  15   2   1   2  10 0.133 0.200
 9 Satono Diamond  18   2   1   1  14 0.111 0.167
10 Kizuna  29   1   3   3  22 0.034 0.138
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March 29, 2026 CHUKYO 6R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 2200m, Turf


